Offer of 14,481,942 Equity Shares for cash at a price of ₹577 per Equity Share aggregating to ₹8,356.08 million*

by the Selling Shareholders. The Offer constitutes 32.09%* of the post-Offer paid-up Equity Share capital of our

Company. For further details, see “The Offer” beginning on page 83.

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

Objects of the Offer

The objects of the Offer are to (i) carry out the Offer for Sale of 14,481,942 Equity Shares by the Selling

Shareholders aggregating to ₹8,356.08 million*; and (ii) achieve the benefits of listing the Equity Shares on the

Stock Exchanges. For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” on page 111.

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

Aggregate Pre-Offer and Post-Offer Shareholding of Promoters, members of the Promoter Group and

Selling Shareholders

The aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of the Promoters, members of the Promoter Group and the

Selling Shareholders as a percentage of pre-Offer paid-up Equity Share Capital of our Company, as on the date of

this Prospectus is set out below:

18

 Name of shareholder Pre-Offer  Post-Offer*

No. of Equity Shares

held

% of Equity Share

capital
No. of Equity

Shares held

% of Equity Share

capital
 Promoters

 Gurdeep Soni 8,995,090 19.93% 8,995,090 19.93%

 Paramjit Singh Soni 200,000 0.44% 200,000 0.44%

 Promoter Group

 The Paramjit Soni

2018 CG-NG Nevada

Trust

 6,395,090  14.17%  6,395,090  14.17%

 The Karan Soni 2018

CG-NG Nevada Trust

 5,200,000  11.52% 4,100,000 9.08%

 The Meher Soni 2018

CG-NG Nevada Trust

 5,200,000  11.52% 4,100,000 9.08%

 Pamela Soni 3,000,000 6.65% 800,000 1.77%

 Angad Soni 2,000,000 4.43% 2,000,000 4.43%

 Arjun Soni 2,000,000 4.43% 2,000,000 4.43%

 Tanya Kohli 1,000,000 2.22% 1,000,000 2.22%

 Jaswinder Singh

Bhogal

102,948 0.23% 102,948 0.23%

 Promoter Group

Selling Shareholders

 The Karan Soni 2018

CG-NG Nevada Trust

 5,200,000  11.52% 4,100,000 9.08%

 The Meher Soni 2018

CG-NG Nevada Trust

 5,200,000  11.52%  4,100,000 9.08%

 Pamela Soni 3,000,000 6.65% 800,000 1.77%

 Investor Selling

Shareholders

 Ashoka Investment

Holdings Limited

7,180,642 15.91% Nil Nil

 Ambadevi Mauritius

Holding Limited

2,154,192 4.77% Nil Nil

 Individual Selling

Shareholders

 Andrew Warren Code   177,378  0.39% Nil Nil

 James Norman

Hallene

   177,378  0.39% Nil Nil

 Kevin John Code   177,378  0.39% Nil Nil

 Dennis Francis

DeDecker

   57,420  0.13% Nil Nil

 Melvin Keith Gibbs   41,730  0.09% Nil Nil

 Walter James Gruber   24,706  0.05% Nil Nil

[…]

by the existing

Shareholders

 7.31   7.31

January 16,

2019

(5,595,090) 10 NA Gift of 5,595,090 Equity

Shares by Paramjit Singh

Soni to the Paramjit Soni

2018 CG-NG Nevada

Trust

(12.40)

(12.40)

December 9,

2020

(800,000) 10 NA Gift of 800,000 Equity

Shares by Paramjit Singh

Soni to the Paramjit Soni

2018 CG-NG Nevada

Trust

(1.77) (1.77)

Total (B) 200,000   0.44 0.44
* While the transmission was noted by the Board at its meeting held on March 27, 2008, the transmission form is dated February 8, 2008.

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective date of allotment of

such Equity Shares. As on the date of this Prospectus, none of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters

are subject to any pledge.

(ii) Shareholding of our Promoters and the members of our Promoter Group

Set forth below is the equity shareholding of our Promoters and the members of the Promoter Group as

on the date of this Prospectus:

 Name of shareholder Pre-Offer

Post-Offer*

No. of Equity

Shares

% of pre-Offer

Equity Share

capital

No. of Equity

Shares

% of post-Offer

capital

   Promoters

 Gurdeep Soni 8,995,090 19.93 8,995,090 19.93

 Paramjit Singh Soni 200,000 0.44 200,000 0.44

 Sub-total (A)  9,195,090  20.37  9,195,090  20.37

 Promoter Group

 The Paramjit Soni 2018 CG-NG Nevada Trust  6,395,090 14.17 6,395,090 14.17

 The Karan Soni 2018 CG-NG Nevada Trust  5,200,000 11.52  4,100,000  9.08

 The Meher Soni 2018 CG-NG Nevada Trust  5,200,000 11.52  4,100,000  9.08

 Pamela Soni 3,000,000 6.65 800,000 1.77

 Angad Soni 2,000,000 4.43 2,000,000 4.43

 Arjun Soni 2,000,000 4.43 2,000,000 4.43

 Tanya Kohli 1,000,000 2.22 1,000,000 2.22

 Jaswinder Singh Bhogal 102,948 0.23 102,948 0.23

 Sub-total (B) 24,898,038   55.17   20,498,038   45.41

 Total (A+B) 34,093,128 75.54  29,693,128   65.79
* Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment, and assuming transfer of all Offered Shares.

(iii) Details of minimum Promoters’ contribution locked in for 18 months or any other period as may be

prescribed under applicable law

Pursuant to Regulations 14 and 16 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate of 20% of the post-Offer

Equity Share capital of our Company held by our Promoters shall be considered as minimum promoters’

contribution and locked-in for a period of 18 months or any other period as may be prescribed under

101

applicable law, from the date of Allotment (“Promoter’s Contribution”). Our Promoter’s shareholding